2022 Annual Agency Profile - Flagler County Public Transportation (NTD ID 41068)

Mailing Address:

1769 E MOODY BLVD

Website:

BUNNELL, FL 32110-5991

http://www.flaglercounty.org/departments/transportation/index.ph
p

Geographic Coverage

Primary Urbanized/Rural Area
Service Area Population
Service Area Sq. Miles

Other Areas Served:

Service Consumed

Daytona Beach--Palm Coast--
Port Orange, FL

115,081
571

Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)

Florida Non-UZA

Assets Service Supplied
Revenue Vehicles 32 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)
Service Vehicles Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)
Facilities Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)
Modal Characteristics
Annual . Annual
Unlinked (_l)jlre?;gd TrZrL:;CZ?fai(ijon Annual Vehicle Vehicle
Passenger P p Revenue Miles Revenue
. VOMS VOMS

Mode Trips Hours
Total 0 0 0 0 0
Metrics Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Mode OE per VRM OE per VRH  UPT per VRM UPT per VRH OE per UPT
Total #Error #Error #Error #Error #Error

Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile

—s=— Demand Response

80,569
$2.00
$1.50
$1.00
$0.50
$0.00
984,578 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022
38,213
20

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue
Mile

—s=— Demand Response

f/_\'\.\_

2014

0.2
0.15
0.1
0.05

0

2016 2018 2020 2022

p. 1 of 2



2022 Annual Agency Profile - Flagler County Public Transportation (NTD ID 41068)

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Operating
Mode Expenses

Transit Asset Management (TAM) Tier

2022 Performance Measure - Asset - 2023 Target
(% not in State of Good Repair)

Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 0%
Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 10%

Sources of Operating Funds

Expended
Directly Generated $127,721
Federal Government $308,436
Fare Local Government $913,250
Revenues State Government $775,049
Total Operating $2,124,456

Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Directly Generated $0
Federal Government $0
Local Government $0
State Government $0
Total Capital Funds Expended $0
Tier Il TAM Sponsor NTD ID
Metrics

Average Fleet
Mode Agein Years

Operating Funding Sources

Directly Generated 36.5%
Federal Government

Local Government o 6.0%
State Government e 14.5%

Capital Funding Sources

Directly Generated
Federal Government
Local Government
State Government

p. 2 of 2



	41068



