## 2022 Annual Agency Profile - Flagler County Public Transportation (NTD ID 41068)

Mailing Address: 17

Total

1769 E MOODY BLVD

http://www.flaglercounty.org/departments/transportation/index.ph Website: p

BUNNELL, FL 32110-5991

Geographic Coverage				Service Cons	umed		Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile — Demand Response \$2.00		
Primary Urbanized/Rural Area Service Area Population		Daytona BeachPalm Coast Port Orange, FL 115,081		Annual Unlink	Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)				
Service Area Sq. Miles		571					\$1.50		
Other Areas Served:							\$1.00		
					\$0.50				
Assets			Service Supplied				\$0.00		
<b>Revenue Vehicles</b>	32		Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)			984,578	2014 2016 2018 2020 2022		
Service Vehicles	0		Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)			38,213			
Facilities 0		Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)			20	Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue Mile			
Modal Characteristics							Demand Response		
Mode	Annual Unlinked Passenger Trips	Directly Operated VOMS	Purchased Transportation VOMS	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles	Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours		0.2 0.15 0.1 0.05		

Metrics	Service E	fficiency	Service Effectiveness			
Mode	OE per VRM	OE per VRH	UPT per VRM	UPT per VRH	OE per UPT	
Total	#Error	#Error	#Error	#Error	#Error	

p. 1 of 2

## 2022 Annual Agency Profile - Flagler County Public Transportation (NTD ID 41068)

